Vendor

Alliance Coal LLC
Case Coal Sales LLC
Alliance Coal LLC
Central Coal Co
Alliance Coal LLC
Alliance Coal LLC
Central Coal Co
Foresight Coal Sales
Central Coal Co

Iron Coal Sales

Duke Energy Kentucky
Case No. 2024-000140- Staff First Set Data Requests
Coal purchased Nov 1, 2022 - Apr 30, 2023

Purchase Purchase Contract Filed with
Tonnage Type # Commission
115,954 Contract DEK 34466 6/4/2021
9,395 Contract DEK 35111 4/4/2023
21,289 Contract DEK 35034 4/8/2022
35,904 Contract DEK 35366 4/4/2023
98,818 Contract DEK 34704 3/8/2022
110,421 Spot DEK 35085 4/4/2023
82,757 Contract DEK 34725 3/8/2022
6,384 Spot DEK 35005 4/27/2022
4,438 Contract DEK 34495 6/4/2021
54,211 Contract DEK 35197 4/4/2023
Total 539,573
78% Contract
22% Spot

100% Total
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Expiration If no,
Dates Explain why

1/31/2024
3/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2025
1/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
1/31/2023
12/31/2024
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