Duke Energy Kentucky Case No. 2024-000140- Staff First Set Data Requests Coal purchased Nov 1, 2022 - Apr 30, 2023

<u>Vendor</u>	Purchase Tonnage	Purchase Type	Contract #	Filed with Commission	Expiration Dates	If no, Explain why
Alliance Coal LLC	115,954	Contract	DEK 34466	6/4/2021	1/31/2024	
Case Coal Sales LLC	9,395	Contract	DEK 35111	4/4/2023	3/31/2024	
Alliance Coal LLC	21,289	Contract	DEK 35034	4/8/2022	12/31/2023	
Central Coal Co	35,904	Contract	DEK 35366	4/4/2023	12/31/2025	
Alliance Coal LLC	98,818	Contract	DEK 34704	3/8/2022	1/31/2024	
Alliance Coal LLC	110,421	Spot	DEK 35085	4/4/2023	12/31/2023	
Central Coal Co	82,757	Contract	DEK 34725	3/8/2022	12/31/2023	
Foresight Coal Sales	6,384	Spot	DEK 35005	4/27/2022	12/31/2022	
Central Coal Co	4,438	Contract	DEK 34495	6/4/2021	1/31/2023	
Iron Coal Sales	54,211	Contract	DEK 35197	4/4/2023	12/31/2024	

Total **539,573**

78% Contract 22% Spot 100% Total